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INCENTIVES TO EMERGING ENTREPRENEURS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing or proposes to provide any incentives to emerging entrepreneurs under MSME sector;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide special packages for MSMEs in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises is providing incentives to emerging entrepreneurs under MSME sector.

(b): The major schemes of the Ministry which provide incentives to the emerging entrepreneurs under MSME sector are:

(i) Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP).

(ii) Credit Guarantee Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE).

(iii) Entrepreneurship and Skill Development programmes.

(iv) Training Programmes through the scheme 'Assistance to Training Institutions'.

The state-wise details of the above mentioned schemes for the year 2010-11 are given at annexure.

(c): The Ministry of MSME is implementing a variety of schemes for promotion and development of MSME sector in the country. There is no proposal at present to provide special package for the sector.

(d): Do not arise.
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